# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900581823

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avenue Online LLC		09/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	City Chic Collective USA Incorporated
Street Address:	45 North Broad Street, Suite 201
City:	Ridgewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88737915	AVENUE STUDIO
Registration Number:	5729823	AVEOLOGY
Registration Number:	5782795	AVELEISURE
Registration Number:	5520506	1432 DENIM
Registration Number:	5449305	LORALETTE
Registration Number:	5023015	AVENUE OUTLET
Registration Number:	5013379	AVENUEOUTLET
Registration Number:	4988956	YOURSELF
Registration Number:	4077310	AVENUE
Registration Number:	4009165	AVENUE
Registration Number:	3432105	SMOOTH EMBRACE
Registration Number:	2848836	DREAM CURVES
Registration Number:	2993599	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2656395	AVENUE
Registration Number:	3337603	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2351577	JUST LIKE WALKING ON AIR
Registration Number:	2474547	AVENUE
	•	TRADEMARK

900592874 REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0153

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472442	AVENUE.COM
Registration Number:	2742451	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2601626	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2860468	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2534538	AVENUE BODY
Registration Number:	2673518	CLOUD WALKERS
Registration Number:	2445518	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2727404	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2251168	AVENUE PLUS
Registration Number:	2300481	NOTHING SHOULD STOP YOU
Registration Number:	2218272	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2094680	CLOUD WALKERS
Registration Number:	2065819	AVENUE
Registration Number:	0634405	CLOUD WALK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2146510083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146515304

**Email:** mike.mcarthur@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP c/o Mike McArthur

**Address Line 1:** 2323 Victory Ave; Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0058528.00075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mike McArthur
SIGNATURE:	/Mike McArthur/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CITY CHIC COLLECTIVE USA INCORPORATED - DE - MERGER#page1.tif source=CITY CHIC COLLECTIVE USA INCORPORATED - DE - MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0154

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AVENUE ONLINE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CITY CHIC COLLECTIVE USA INCORPORATED" UNDER
THE NAME OF "CITY CHIC COLLECTIVE USA INCORPORATED", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

5468173 8100M SR# 20207514585 Authentication: 203752326 Date: 09-29-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0155

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:29 PM 09/28/2020
FILED 02:29 PM 09/28/2020
SR 20207514585 - File Number 5468173

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A

# DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name of the surviving corporation is City Chic Collective USA Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Avenue Online LLC.

**SECOND**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is City Chic Collective USA Incorporated.

**FOURTH**: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 pm EST on October 1, 2020.

**FIFTH:** The Agreement of Merger is on file at 45 North Broad Street, Suite 201, Ridgewood, NJ, 07450, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

**SEVENTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, on the 23rd day of September, 2020.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Authorized Officer

Name: Philip Ryan
Print or Type

Title: President

SMRH:4842-5418-1574.3 -1-

**RECORDED: 11/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0156